PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infineon Technologies AG	01/10/2011
Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lantiq Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	AM Campeon 3	
City:	Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85579	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7336625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-556-2100 Phone:

Email: patentmailnyc@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18230-105002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina Orman

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025611 FRAME: 0016

501401654

US

ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS; Infincon Technologies AG ("Infineon"), a stock corporation (Aktiengesellschaft)

existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, was party to an assignment

agreement executed by Infineon on May 3, 2010 by which it intended to assign all right, title and

interest in and to the U.S. patents and applications listed on the enclosure hereto to Lantiq

Deutschland GmbH but which inadvertently named Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions

GmbH as the recipient of such right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and applications;

WHEREAS: Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH ("Infineon Wireless"), a limited

liability company (Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung) existing under the laws of the Federal

Republic of Germany, was not a party to but was inadvertently named in the aforementioned

assignment agreement as the recipient of all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned

U.S. patents and applications;

WHEREAS; Lantiq Deutschland GmbH ("Lantiq"), a limited liability company (Gesellschaft

mit beschränkter Haftung) existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, was the

intended recipient of all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents and applications

conveyed by the aforementioned assignment agreement which Lantiq was a party to and

executed on May 5, 2010;

WHEREAS; Infineon, Infineon Wireless and Lantiq all agree that Infineon intended to assign all

right, title and interest in and to aforementioned U.S. patents and applications conveyed by the

aforementioned assignment agreement to Lantiq, and that the identification of Infineon Wireless

as the recipient of such right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and applications was the

result of a clerical error:

WHEREAS; Infineon, Infineon Wireless and Lantig all believe that the aforementioned

assignment agreement was fully effective to assign all right, title and interest in and to

aforementioned U.S. patents and applications identified therein to Lantiq; and WHEREAS;

Infineon, Infineon Wireless and Lantiq desire to ensure the assignment of all right, title and

interest in and to aforementioned U.S. patents and applications identified therein to Lantiq;

PATENT REEL: 025611 FRAME: 0017 Now, therefore, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Infineon, hereby quitelaims, assigns, sells and sets over unto Lantiq, its assignees and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents/applications, including any right to sue and recover damages for past infringement, to file continuation, divisional, counterpart, and/or other applications claiming the priority of said U.S. patents/applications, as well as all rights to the inventions described in said U.S. patents/applications; and

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Infineon Wireless, hereby quitelaims, assigns, sells and sets over unto Lantiq, its assignees and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents/applications, including any right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, to file continuation, divisional, counterpart, and/or other applications claiming the priority of said U.S. patents/applications, as well as all rights to the inventions described in said U.S. patents/applications.

The effective date of these assignments is February 9, 2010, retroactively.

In testimony whereof, we execute these assignments

2 16 to Lohner of Professional

Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH,

Willia Kimon

Date: <u>10 Jun 2011</u>

i.V. Valcos.

<u>Gudrun Voelker</u>, Mgr 18 Admin

Date: 10 Jan 2011

Lantiq Deutschland Gmbld,

Infineon Technologies AG.

General Counsel
Enclosure: List of U.S. patent/applications

Cornelius Simons

Date: 10 Jan. 2011

Dr. Benjamin Fechner Corporate Patent Counsel

2

List of U.S. patents/applications

Infineon File Reference	Official Application Number	Grant Number
1996P02504WOUS	09/115,170	6351799
2000P07520 US	09/533,527	6228771
2000P14761 US01	10/410,901	7336625
2003P53356 US01	11/313,547	
2006P51070 US	11/769,148	7528761

3

PATENT REEL: 025611 FRAME: 0019